OP \$190.00 4426756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emmis Radio, LLC		08/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KWHY-22 Broadcasting, LLC
Street Address:	9550 Firestone Blvd.
Internal Address:	Ste. 105
City:	Downey
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90241
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4426756	ACTIFY
Registration Number:	4497600	ACTIVATE THE EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	5104746	I CHOOSE CRUZ
Registration Number:	3447958	POWER 106 FM
Registration Number:	4320423	POWER 106 FM
Registration Number:	4096305	POWER PAYROLL
Registration Number:	3310112	TICKETS ON THE 10S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5627452341

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5627452300 x 103

Email: mweitz@meruelogroup.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Weitz

Address Line 1: 9550 Firestone Blvd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 105

Address Line 4: Downey, CALIFORNIA 90241

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0059

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J Weitz
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J Weitz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Closing Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Closing Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Closing Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Closing Trademark Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into as of August 1, 2017, between Emmis Radio, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Assignor") and KWHY-22 Broadcasting, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Registered Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee purchased substantially all of the assets of the radio station KPWR(FM), Los Angeles, California (the "Station") from Assignor pursuant to an asset purchase agreement dated May 8, 2017 between Assignor (and an affiliate) and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Registered Marks are included in the assets conveyed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer the Registered Marks and any rights with respect thereto pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

Assignment. In accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor does
hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee the Registered Marks and any rights with
respect thereto, including the goodwill of the business of the Station represented
thereby.

This Assignment is made pursuant to (and does not modify) the Purchase Agreement. As set forth in the Purchase Agreement, Assignor makes no representation or warranty with respect to the Registered Marks, except that no infringement claim is pending against Assignor, or to Assignor's knowledge threatened, with respect to use of the Registered Marks by the Station. Such marks or similar marks may be used by other stations (which may include stations owned by Assignor its affiliates). Each party is responsible for its own use thereof, if any.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4844-8075-7323

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0061

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

4844-8075-7323

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

EMMIS RADIO, LLC	KWHY-22 BROADCASTING, LLC		
Ву:	Ву		
Name: J. Scott Enright Title: Executive Vice President	Its:/		

Exhibit A

Trademark Name	App Number	Filing Date	Reg Number	Reg Date
ACTIFY	85/832,295	25-Jan-2013	4,426,756	29-Oct-2013
ACTIFY Logo	86/027,477	02-Aug-2013	4,513,827	15-Apr-2014
ACTIVATE THE EXPERIENCE	86/027,489	02-Aug-2013	4,497,600	18-Mar-2014
ARE YOU DOWN?	86/532,472	12-Feb-2015	4,894,455	02-Feb-2016
I CHOOSE CRUZ	87/029,241	09-May-2016	5,104,746	20-Dec- 2016
POWER 106 FM	77/179,094	11-May-2007	3,447,958	17-Jun-2008
POWER 106 FM	85/695,110	03-Aug-2012	4,320,423	16-Apr-2013
POWER PAYROLL	85/359,854	29-Jun-2011	4,096,305	07-Feb-2012
TICKETS ON THE 10s	77/131,773	15-Mar-2007	3,310,112	09-Oct-2007
BLOWING UP YOUR TIMELINE	121050	20-Apr-2016	121050	20-Apr-2016
BREAKFAST BARS		13-Mar-2015	120145	15-Jul-2015
CALI CHRISTMAS	69734	04-Dec-2014	69734	10-Feb-2015
CALI MIX WEEKEND	0	04-Dec-2014	69780	24-Mar-2015
FIESTA FRIDAYS	120049	05-Jun-2015	120049	05-Jun-2015
FRIDAY NIGHT FLAVAS		28-Oct-2015	120483	28-Oct-2015
HIGH SCHOOL TAKEOVER	68891	07-Oct-2013	68891	07-Oct-2013
HIP HOP PARTY MIX	120920	25-Feb-2016	120920	25-Feb-2016
IN 5 WORDS		10-Apr-2015	120219	10-Aug- 2015
JUMP OFF MIX	69736	11-Dec-2014	69736	10-Feb-2015
LA'S MORNING HIP HOP MIX	121047	20-Apr-2016	121047	20-Apr-2016
LIFT OFF	69735	04-Dec-2014	69735	10-Feb-2015
LOW BLOW	120086	13-May-2015	120086	13-Jul-2015
MUCHO MONDAY			120641	10-Dec- 2015
NEW AT 2			57205	30-Jan-2003
NOON THROWBACK MIX		20-May-2015	120004	20-May- 2015
POWER 106			25570	16-Jan-1986
POWER 106 FM			27553	21-Jul-1986
POWER HOUR			63940	17-Sep- 2007
POWER PARTY MIX			51963	18-Aug- 1999
POWERHOUSE			27554	21-Jul-1986
POWERHOUSE	121321	09-Jun-2016	121321	07-Jul-2016
SIX ON SEX	120440	23-Sep-2015	120440	20-Oct-2015
TICKET TURN UP		28-Oct-2015	120482	28-Oct-2015
TICKETS ON THE 20's		10-Apr-2015	120229	10-Aug- 2015
TWO FOR TUESDAYS	120873	09-Feb-2016	120873	09-Feb-2016
VALENTINE'S CRUSH	69737	04-Dec-2014	69737	10-Feb-2015
WAKE UP WITH THAT HIP HOP	121139	14-May-2016	121139	14-May- 2016
WEST COAST WEDNESDAY		28-Oct-2015	120484	28-Oct-2015
WHO'S NEXT ON THE DECKS		04-Dec-2014	69779	19-Mar-2015
WHY U MAD MONDAY	120872	09-Feb-2016	120872	09-Feb-2016

4844-8075-7323

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0064